PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8232736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON T. GILLETTE	03/09/2018
DUSTIN HEADLEY	03/09/2018
KUAN-WEN CHIU	03/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TURF DESIGN, INC.
Street Address:	41 PRAIRIE PARKWAY
City:	GILBERTS
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60136

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18382283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717 396 5710

Email: abp_patents@armstrongceilings.com
Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG WORLD INDUSTRIES, INC.

Address Line 1: 2500 COLUMBIA AVENUE

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 4: LANCASTER, PENNSYLVANIA 17604-3001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16024-00-US-04-TURF

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAURA C. FORREST

SIGNATURE: //auracforrest/

DATE SIGNED: 10/20/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=16024-00-US-04-TURF-Assignment#page1.tif source=16024-00-US-04-TURF-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 065295 FRAME: 0997

508185552

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned Assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **Turf Design, Inc., an Illinois corporation having an address of 2000 Fox Lane, Elgin, Illinois 60123** as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to patent applications set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. Assignors request that any and all Letters Patent for said invention be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

Assignors agree that, when requested, Assignors will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Assignors authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

Assignors hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Assignors covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignors have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed on the day and year set forth below.

NSAR-	3/9/2018	
Jason Gillette Chicago, IL 50647 (US)	Date	
Kuan-Wen Chiu	3/9/2018	
Kuan-Wen Chiu Chicago, IL 60610 (US)	Date	
	3/9/2018	
Dustin Headley	Date	
Hoffman Estatos II 60122 (IIC)		

EXHIBIT A

Title (provisional)	Serial No.	Filing Date
APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR DYNAMIC ACOUSTIC CEILING	62/357,026	June 30, 2016
SYSTEM AND METHODS THEREOF		
APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR DYNAMIC ACOUSTIC DROP CEILING	62/357,049	June 30, 2016
SYSTEM AND METHODS THEREOF		
APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR DYNAMIC ACOUSTIC SUSPENDED	62/357,055	June 30, 2016
SPACE DIVIDER SYSTEM AND METHODS THEREOF		
APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR DYNAMIC ACOUSTIC LOCKING	62/357,066	June 30, 2016
CEILING SYSTEM AND METHODS THEREOF		
CEILING BAFFLE APPARATUS AND CEILING BAFFLE SYSTEM FOR A	62/517,640	June 9, 2017
DYNAMIC ACOUSTIC CEILING AND METHODS THEREOF		
APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR DYNAMIC ACOUSTIC DROP CEILING	62/517,651	June 9, 2017
SYSTEM AND METHODS THEREOF		
APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR DYNAMIC ACOUSTIC FLUCTUATING	62/518,342	June 12, 2017
CEILING SYSTEM AND METHODS THEREOF		
APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR DYNAMIC ACOUSTIC LOCKING	62/518,347	June 12, 2017
CEILING SYSTEM AND METHODS THEREOF		
Title (non-provisional)	Serial No.	Filing Date
APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR DYNAMIC ACOUSTIC LOCKING	15/639,572	June 30, 2017
CEILING SYSTEM AND METHODS THEREOF		
APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR DYNAMIC ACOUSTIC DROP CEILING	15/639,604	June 30, 2017
SYSTEM AND METHODS THEREOF		
CEILING BAFFLE APPARATUS AND CEILING BAFFLE SYSTEM FOR A	15/639,638	June 30, 2017
DYNAMIC ACOUSTIC CEILING AND METHODS THEREOF		

PFS:007374.0009.1803177.1

RECORDED: 06/26/2028

PATENT REEL: 065295 FRAME: 0999